Conway Township

Board Agenda

January 16, 2018
7:00p.m.

I. Call to order & Pledge of Allegiance
IT. Roll call
III. Consent Agenda Approval
1) December 19, 2017 meetingnutes
2) Planning Commissiominutes
3) Zoning Administrator report
4) Financial report
5) Disbursements
6) Internet Committee minutes
7) Credit card statement
8) Budget Report
IV. Approval of Board Meeting Agenda
V. Public Hearing
VI. Call to the public
VII. Communications
VIII. Old business
1) Internet update
2)
3)
IX. Newbusiness
1) Fee Scheduldmendment
2) Special meeting request for February 13, 2018
3) 2017/18 Budget Amendments
4)
X. Call to the public
XI. Adjournment



Conway Township

Board Agenda

January 16, 2018
7:00p.m.

CONWAY TOWNSHIP POLICY No. 7

PUBLIC COMMENT AND CONDUCT POLICY

Conway Township Board recognizes its obligation to obtain and the benefits to be received from

wﬁcmﬁmmmﬂgb&mﬁaﬂmﬂfcpﬂhmmﬂﬁyuﬂcﬂiﬁmwmm
public comment and to provide the public with an oppartunity to participate in public meetings, the Conway
Township Board hereby adopis the following policy for public comment and conduct at public meetings;

Pubﬁcmnmismmimdmwymmmuﬂgmmdﬁnpubﬁ:wmmmmmm
permitied cthorwise by the chairperson or a majority of the Board, All persons addressing the Board
Mlmﬂwmmmmwmmmmﬂwmm

NolmﬁvhhmlmhwshllhnmﬂmdmspeaknmtbmSmiudmngmﬂtm of topie and no time
may be transferred or assigned by others to the speaker as to extend the 3-mimite time limit, At the
discretion of the chairperson, a speaker may be allowed to comment further than the three-minute limit.
Altematively, the chairperson may direct the speaker to submit further comment to the Board in writing
at a later date.

“hnrmyﬁﬂbyﬁeﬁﬂmumnhmﬁ,ﬁ:ﬂﬂ&ﬂ@mdshﬂlmﬁmhmﬂspﬂkﬁun
the podium or location designated by the chairperson and shall not deviate from the location, When
mmmﬁmmwmummmmmuMﬁmmmmmwl
cease speaking and be seated.

Prior to addressing the Board, each speaker shall first state for the record the speaker’s name and
address, the subject on which the speaker will speak, and state whether the speaker represents an
ummaﬁmmuﬁanrpmmdidmﬁﬁrwchmgaﬂmﬁmwpﬂm All remarks shall be addressed
mﬂnaﬂmdmawhﬂlaandnutmmymmhuﬂumﬂpmiﬁmllywmath:rm:mbcmfdaepd:lic.
P‘uhli::mmmisnmimmmdmmquimBmMnmbusurTmmhipstaﬁmprmdd:mmwm
the speaker. Discussions between speakers and members of the audience will not be permitied.

Oraly one speaker will be acknowledoed at a time. In the cvent that a group of persons supporting or
uppmingih:mpmiﬁmdmhmmbehmd,inmemtmmafﬁm:.apumﬂunbedﬁsig;nm&m
express the group’s concerm. A maximum of three speakers may speak on the same subject unless
atherwize allowed by a vote of the majarity of members of the Board present, The Board may direct
mmmmhﬂ;mmmmmmm&mgmmmmwudmmm

Publicmrmnmumnhpmﬂhamﬁnlwmwﬁ:MMIMumnlm
in an orderly and civil manner. Comments or language of a lewd, insulting, or provocative nature shall
nﬂbep:rmimd.ﬂupﬁmahﬂﬁsmﬂﬁtﬁmrdmﬂfmmmbehaﬁmmbmhﬁh
argumentative of threatens the public or an individual"s safety, or is disruptive 1o the meeting, No
person shall utilize any profane or obscene speech or gesture.

Viglation of any provision of this pelicy shall be deemed a breach of the peace and such person will be
asked 1o leave. If the person being asked to leave does not voluntarily leave or cease the behavior, the
person may be ejected and law enforcement may be called to remove the person.

Awpmumummeﬁghwmmd,ﬁMWmunpmmmonh:Tmep
Mhﬂﬁaﬂmuﬁlmmm:mﬁmwuﬂhipwmmpﬁmpam&ﬂw
Towmnship Clerk, Myupemdhg.ﬁdmummmuhnm:muﬁﬁmdbfmsud:pmsmﬂ
hekqnathunmfm&mnallmmbnsufmtﬂwdandshdlmbaphmdbdﬁndﬂm.

Thigpulicymyheadupwdﬂwmebyuhnbwda,mnmimmmmmufth::“rwrmhsip. This
policy or a summary of it may be placed on the hack of the mecting agends or made available with the
meeting agenda.



These Minutes are subject to Board Approval at the January 16, 2018 Meeting

REGULAR MEETING

December 19, 2017

Supervisor Rife called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. with the pledge to the American flag.
Present: Rife, Grubb, Parsons, Anderson, Kreeger. Township attorney Cooper and several residents.

Motion to approve the consent agenda. Motion by Parsons. Support from Anderson. Motion passed.

Included in the consent agenda: November 21, 2017 meeting minutes, Planning Commission minutes, Zoning
Administrator report, Financial report, Disbursements, Internet Committee minutes, Credit card statement, Cemetery
Minutes, Trustee Report.

Motion to approve the board meeting agenda as amended. Motion by Parsons. Support from Anderson. Motion passed.
Agenda Amendments: VIII. NEW BUSINESS 3. Newspaper advertisements for Internet Education 4. iPad 5. Planning

Commission Appointments 6. Projector and Screen

Supervisor Rife opened the public hearing on the Daisey Lane Special Assessment District at 7:02 p.m. Hearing no comment
the hearing closed with a motion from Parsons. Support from Grubb.

Motion to approve the Request for Proposals for Design, Engineering, and Consulting Services for a Fiber Broadband Network

in Conway Township dated 12-22-2017 with the attorney’s amendments. Motion by Parsons. Support from Grubb. Motion
passed.

RESOLUTION TO REDETERMINE COSTS FOR THE
DAISEY LANE SPECIAL ASSESSEMNT DISTRICT

(Year Two)

Resolution No. 171219-_01_

Conway Township

WHEREAS, the Conway Township Board of Trustees (“Board”) previously approved a Special Assessment District for the
maintenance of Daisey Lane, a private road, on June 21, 2016 in Resolution No. 160621-1 (“Resolution”);

WHEREAS, the Resolution requires an annual review and redetermination of the costs of regular road maintenance and snow
plowing services, known as assessment Part A (“Assessment”);

WHEREAS, the Resolution requires the Board to hold a public hearing in conjunction with that review and redetermination;

WHEREAS, the Board set the time and place for a public hearing to discuss the anticipated cost for year two of the Assessment
for December 19, 2017, at 7:00 pm at the Conway Township Hall, notice of which was provided by publication only because
the Board anticipated that there would be no increase in costs from year one to year two;

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the cost estimates provided and has determined that the costs for year two shall be the
same as year one, which is $476.54 per parcel;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

1. The assessment amount for Part A of the Daisey Lane SAD is hereby approved for year two in the amount of $476.54
per parcel.

2. The estimates of costs presented are on file with the Township.

The foregoing resolution offered by Board Member ___ Parsons

Second offered by Board Member __ Anderson




These Minutes are subject to Board Approval at the January 16, 2018 Meeting

Upon roll call vote the board members voted as follows:
Rife: aye
Anderson: aye
Grubb: aye
Parsons: aye

Kreeger: aye

The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Board held on December 19, 2017.

Todd Anderson, Clerk

Motion to hire Mayhew’s Services, Inc. to perform snow removal on Daisey Lane for the rest of the season.

Motion to publish ads for public education regarding the internet project after the RFP is complete. Motion by Anderson.
Support from Parsons. Motion passed.

Motion for the Clerk to obtain bids to purchase tablets or laptops for the board’s use. Motion by Rife. Support from Anderson.
Motion passed.

Motion to appoint George Pushies and Chuck Skwirsk to a three-year term on the Planning Commission to expire on
12/31/2020. Motion by Parsons. Support from Anderson. Motion passed.

Motion for the Clerk to obtain prices and ideas for projectors and screens for use during meetings. Motion by Anderson.
Support from Parsons. Motion passed.

Motion to adjourn meeting at 8:46 PM. Moved by Grubb. Support from Anderson. Motion passed.

Todd Anderson, Township Clerk

Elizabeth Whitt, Deputy Clerk



Conway Township Planning Commission Meeting Minutes

December 11, 2017

Conway Township Hall - 8015 N. Fowlerville Rd., Fowlerville, MI

Agenda

Items Discussed

Actions to be
Taken

Attendees

e Public: Herm and Shirley Yost, Toni Bloom, Pat Eastwood, Phil
Tatus, Ryan Smith, Bob Carusi, Lynne and Mike McLean, Larry
Harrison.

e Township Board Members present: -O-

¢ Planning Commission Members present: Dennis Bowdoin, George
Pushies, Londa Horton, Mike Stock, Larry Parsons, Dennis Sommer,
Chuck Skwirsk. Abby Cooper, Attorney, present and, Zoning
Administrator, Todd Thomas, present.

Call to Order and
Pledge to Flag

Chair, Dennis Bowdoin called the Conway Township Planning Commission
meeting to order at 7:00pm and led in the Pledge of Allegiance. Dennis
called roll call.

The next meeting is January 8, 2018 at 7:00pm.

Minutes from last
meeting

Larry Parsons moved to approve the November 13, 2017 meeting minutes
with the following edit; change 60,000 gallons by year production to 60,000
gallons maximum annually in Public Hearing page 1. Second by Dennis
Sommer. All in favor. Motion passed.

Londa to make
change

Call to the Public

PUBLIC COMMENT BEGAN AT 7:05PM.
PUBLIC COMMENT ENDED AT 7:07PM.

Communications

Dennis Bowdoin shared the following communications:

e The Livingston County Planning Dept. — video tour is at
https://www.livgov.com/ . Londa will put on website.

¢ Call Miss Digg 811 before conducting any ground work.
Dennis Sommer shared:

e DTE emalil discussed; $1.38 billion investments with Michigan based
businesses, the Lapeer Solar array which has 200,000 panels on
more than 250 acres and produces enough clean energy to power
11,000 buildings, and they also filed paperwork to build a new state-
of-the-art natural gas-fired power plant in St. Clair County.

Public Hearing

Dennis Bowdoin opened the Public Hearing at 7:07pm for a Special Use
Application SU-04-017 for a Commercial Kennel at 9245 Pierson Road,
Fowlerville, Michigan. The Public Hearing was closed at 7:20pm.

Submitted by: Londa Horton, Secretary 12/11/17 Page 1
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Conway Township Planning Commission Meeting Minutes

December 11, 2017

Conway Township Hall - 8015 N. Fowlerville Rd., Fowlerville, MI

Agenda

Items Discussed

Actions to be
Taken

Old Business

Dennis Bowdoin will put the Public Hearing on the calendar for January 8,
2018 regarding the Master Plan.

Update on rezoning request. Attorney, Abby Cooper has a fully signed copy.
It's moving along as expected. Our next step is the site plan for the Kreeger

property.
Reminder to all Planning Commissioners that the forms need to be signed for

choice of payment plan sent by the Township Clerk. Extra copies of the book,
Guide to Planning and Zoning are available by the Clerk.

New Business

The Toni Bloom Special Use application SU-04-017 for a Commercial Dog
Kennel at 9245 Pierson Road, parcel # 4701-16-400-005 was discussed.

The conclusion reached by the Planning Commission was decided by the six-
item checklist provided by Attorney, Abby Cooper, for the Special Use
Application SU-04-017 for a Commercial Dog Kennel at 9245 Pierson Road,
Fowlerville, Michigan, parcel # 4701-16-400-005 filed by Toni Bloom thereby
find that standards from Section 13.05 of the Conway Township Zoning
Ordinance have been met. We find that the proposed Special Use:

A. WILL be harmonious with, and in accordance with, the general
objectives of the Conway Township Comprehensive Plan, also known
as the Master Plan, and will be consistent with the intent and
purpose of this ordinance.

B. WILL be designed, constructed, operated and maintained to be
harmonious and appropriate in appearance with the existing or
intended character of the general vicinity and that such use will not
change the essential character of the area.

C. WILL be hazardous or disturbing to existing or future neighboring
uses or detrimental to the economic welfare of the community.

D. WILL be compatible with the natural environment and existing and
future land uses in the vicinity.

E. WILL be served adequately by essential public facilities and services,
such as streets, police and fire protection, drainage structures,
refuse disposal, or that persons or agencies responsible for the
establishment of the proposed use shall be able to provide them and
that such proposed use will not create excessive additional
requirements at public cost for public facilities and services.

F. WILL involve uses, activities, processes, materials, equipment, or

Submitted by: Londa Horton, Secretary 12/11/17 Page 2




Conway Township Planning Commission Meeting Minutes

December 11, 2017

Conway Township Hall - 8015 N. Fowlerville Rd., Fowlerville, MI

Agenda

Items Discussed

Actions to be
Taken

conditions of operation which will be detrimental to any persons,

property or the general welfare by reason of excessive smoke, noise,

fumes, glare, vibration, odor, or handling or storage of hazardous
materials and supplies.

The conditions applicable to the approval are:

1.
2.
3.

They will insulate against noise.

They will not allow more than two dog pregnancies at a time.
They agree to an inspection two times per year by the Zoning
Administrator and renewal of this Special Use.

They agree their animals cannot get outside after the hours of
operation.

They agree to provide landscaping for screening purposes.

They agree their septic will be approved by the Livingston County
Health Department.

Larry Parsons made a motion to approve the Special Use Application with
conditions. Second by George Pushies. All in favor. Motion passed.

The Site Plan Application SPR-04-017 associated with the proposed
Commercial Kennel special use by Toni Bloom for 9245 Pierson Road,
Fowlerville, Michigan was discussed.

Conditions applicable to the approval are:

1.
2.

4.

Location and size of parking lot

Fencing and landscape plan for the buffer and how big the trees will
be as well as their spacing

Location of septic and water supply as well as the location of the
current well

Proposed type of insulation with R-value

Motion to table until further information is provided by George Pushies.
Second by Larry Parsons. All in favor. Motion to table passed.

Submitted by: Londa Horton, Secretary 12/11/17 Page 3




Conway Township Planning Commission Meeting Minutes

December 11, 2017

Conway Township Hall - 8015 N. Fowlerville Rd., Fowlerville, MI

Agenda

Items Discussed

Actions to be
Taken

Zoning Administrator report — Todd Thomas issued one Land Use Permit this
month. Also, a resident inquired about a solar farm and would like to set up
a meeting to further discuss.

The Annual Report is due next month. George Pushies and Chuck Skwirsk
are up for reappointment to the Planning Commission. Both agree to stay.
This is a three-year term.

Internet progress report: There was no meeting, per George Pushies.

Larry Parsons and Dennis Sommer made a motion to keep the Planning
Commission meeting dates and times the same for next year. All in favor.
Motion passed.

Londa to compile
Annual Report

Dennis to take
reappointments to
the Board

Update from the
Board

Larry Parsons gave an update from the Conway Township Board.

Call to public PUBLIC COMMENT BEGAN AT 8:26PM.

PUBLIC COMMENT ENDED AT 8:27PM.
General Dennis Sommer commented about $50,000 contributed to LETS by
Discussion Livingston County Board of Commissioners.

Adjournment

George Pushies made a motion seconded by Larry Parsons to adjourn at
8:30pm. Allin favor. Motion passed.

Submitted by: Londa Horton, Secretary 12/11/17 Page 4




Conway Township
8015 N. Fowlerville Road
PO Box 1157

Fowlerville M1 48836

Phone 517-223-0358
Fax 517-223-0533

From: Todd Thomas

To: Conway Twp. Board of Trustees
Subject: Zoning administrator report

Land use permits issued December 2017
Kiefman 7800 Chase Lake Rd. Lup #034-017 1.D. # 26 -300-008 addition to home

Bloom 9245 Pierson Rd. Lup #035-017 ID# 16-400-005 pole barn

Todd Thomas
Conway Township Zoning administrator



Conway Township Financial Report

Debra Grubb - Treasurer

December 2017
Balance December 31, 2017 $113,558.14
December Income
Cemetery Lot Sales 550.00
Grant Reimbursement $4,592.00
Licenses and Permits $245.00
Taxes Township Allocated and Admin Fees $5,248.41
Total $10,635.41 $124,193.55
December Expenses
#10339 Alchin's Disposal, Inc. $45.00
#10340 Briggs Mechanical Inc $119.50
#10341 Conway Township - Property Taxes $161.58
#10342 Econo Print - Postage $782.38
#10343 Freedom Net Solutions $54.95
#10344 Great Lakes Outdoor Solutions $2,750.00
#10345 H & H Publication $255.00
#10346 Hart InterCivic $112.21
#10347 Larry Parsons $295.00
#10348 Liz Whitt $20.33
#10349 VOID $0.00
#10350 The Phone Man $350.00
#10351 Todd Anderson $225.02
#10352 VOID $0.00
#10353 Carlisle Wortman Associates, Inc. $568.74
#10354 CMC Telecom $185.45
#10355 Livingston County Clerk $185.19
#10356 MFM Networks $1,264.87
#10357 The Spirit of Livingston $68.00
#10358 Wolverine State Assessing $2,400.00
EFT Cardmember Service $1,281.17
#10359 Briggs Mechanical Inc $119.50
#10360 Cooper & Riesterer, PLC $8,139.45
#10361 DTE Energy - Hall Electricity $212.00
#10362 VOID $0.00
#10363 Fire Protections Plus, Inc. $69.75
#10364 Shred-It $93.94
#10365 The Spirit of Livingston $48.00
#10366 CMC Telecom $190.51
Township Board Checks $719.95
Township Board Direct Deposit $6,874.95
Payroll Taxes $2,315.35
Payroll Fees $385.95
EFT AT&T $427.71
Total $20,878.23
SUMMARY: ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND
Balance November 30, 2017 $113,558.14 Balance November 30, 2017 $35,895.15
December Income $10,635.41 December Interest $5.13
$124,193.55 December Checks $0.00
Balance December 31, 2017 $35,900.28
December Expenses $20,878.23
Balance December 31, 2017 $103,315.32



Conway Township Financial Report
December 2017

Bank Account Balances as of December 31, 2017

General Fund Accounts

Chase General Fund
Chase Building Fund

Huntington Contingent Account

Huntington Landscape CD
First National CD

Chase Private Road Escrow
First National Contingent
Huntington AT&T Escrow

Cemetary Accounts
Chase Cemetary Fund

Road Accounts
Huntington Road Fund
Chase Road Fund
Chase Road Checking

Tax Accounts

Tax Checking Accounts
Dog License Account
Trust and Agency Account

$123,795.25
$99,849.19
$508,410.09
$2,016.81
$28,667.26
$984.62
$145,652.00
$1,197.00

$18,142.40

$8,428.85
$35,900.28
$10,189.87

$443,724.39
$475.50
$43,748.33

Debra Grubb - Treasurer



8:39 AM

Conway Township

01/10/18 .
Check Detail
December 14, 2017 through January 10, 2018

Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

ACH 12/27/2017 AT&T 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
265.859 - Internet & Phones -427.71

10366 12/19/2017 CMC Telecom 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
12/10/2017 265.859 - Internet & Phones -190.51

10367 01/02/2018 Alchin's Disposal, Inc. 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
01/02/2018 265.935 - Building Maintenance -45.00

10368 01/02/2018 Carlisle Wortman Associates, Inc 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
2147180 12/15/2017 721.969 - Seminars & Workshop -57.50

10369 01/02/2018 Commercial Janitor Service, Inc 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
9896 12/15/2017 265.935 - Building Maintenance -205.00

10370 01/02/2018 Econo Print 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
61188 12/04/2017 102.900 - Printing & Publishing -495.28

10371 01/02/2018 FreedomNet Solutions 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
01/02/2018 265.920 - Utilities -54.95

10372 01/02/2018 Great Lakes Outdoor Solutions 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
0100 12/12/2017 265.805 - Snow Removal -480.00
0102 01/02/2018 265.805 - Snow Removal -360.00
01/02/2018 265.805 - Snow Removal -240.00
01/02/2018 265.805 - Snow Removal -240.00

Total

10373 01/02/2018 Void 001.001 - Chase - General Fund

10374 01/02/2018 MFM Networks, Inc. 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
01/02/2018 265.930 - Equipment Maintenance -585.00

10375 01/02/2018 Todd Anderson 001.001 - Chase - General Fund

-1,320.00

Page 1 of 3



8:39 AM
01/10/18

10376

10377

10378

10379

10380

10381

10382

10383

10384

01/02/2018

01/02/2018

01/01/2018

01/02/2018

12/13/2017

01/02/2018

01/02/2018

01/02/2018

01/03/2018

01/03/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

Conway Township

Check Detail
December 14, 2017 through January 10, 2018

Wolverine State Assessing

Master Media

Cardmember Service

Cardmember Service

MTA Annual Conference

Cooper & Riesterer, PLC

H & H Publication

Kodet's True Value

Master Media

PFEFFER-HANNIFORD-PALKA

102.970 -

001.001 -

257.701 -

001.001 -

265.726 -
265.726 -

Total

001.001 -

171.969 -
171.726 -
253.969 -
215.969 -
102.726 -

Total

001.001 -

215.969 -
253.969 -

Total

001.001 -

266.103 -

001.001 -

103.900 -

001.001 -

265.726 -

001.001 -

265.726 -

001.001 -

266.955 -

Mileage

Chase - General Fund

Assessor Services

Chase - General Fund

Supplies

Supplies

Chase - General Fund

Seminars & Workshops

Supplies

Seminars & Workshops

Seminars & Workshops

Supplies

Chase - General Fund

Seminars & Workshops

Seminars & Workshops

Chase - General Fund

Attorney

Chase - General Fund

Printing & Publishing

Chase - General Fund

Supplies

Chase - General Fund

Supplies

Chase - General Fund

Auditor

-301.10

-2,400.00

-33.27
-24.90

-30.00
-106.22
-205.23
-499.68
-290.74

-964.00
-482.00

-5,568.75

-535.00

-26.06

-58.17

-2,500.00

-58.17

-1,131.87

-1,446.00

Page 2 of 3



8:39 AM
01/10/18

10385

01/09/2018

01/09/2018

Conway Township

Check Detail
December 14, 2017 through January 10, 2018

Pikk Services LLC 001.001 - Chase - General Fund
265.935 - Building Maintenance

Grand Total

-240.00

-17,646.07

Page 3 of 3



Conway Township
Internet Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes

December 14, 2017

Meeting called to order by Cindy Dickerson @ 7:00 P.M.

Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

Approval of the agenda — motion to accept, George Pushies, 2" by Todd Anderson, approved.
Approval of the November meeting minutes- motion to accept George Pushies, 2" by Todd
Anderson, approved.

Call to the public (No questions currently, 1 resident present)

Mike Grady update: George Pushies inquired with Mike how Net Neutrality would affect our
pursuit of fiber internet in our area. Mike advised that our service level agreement would
address this, so it is not an issue we would need to be concerned with.

Mike met with Abby to collaborate on finishing the RFP, the final draft is done and ready for
review by the board. We are hoping for 2-3 bids to determine who we will choose.

Mike states the RFP process should be completed in February, as we would like to have the bid
published for a minimum of ten days, members of the advisory committed felt it would be best
to publish it a couple of times to account for the holidays, for best exposure. During the vendor
meeting engineers will be able to ask questions and obtain details to determine if they want to
be involved. We give engineers two weeks to respond to the RFP after the vendor meetings,
Abby will then submit the verbiage for the bond/financing contract.

PwNPR

o w

Phase one: The dollar amount of the bonding and financing is determined. If the millage doesn’t
pass, or funding isn’t approved, at this point the project would be stopped, and no more money
would be going to the engineer.

Phase two: Bonding/funding/alternate financing is obtained.

Gracon is processing their next phase contract, and will possibly have this ready in January to
present to the board for approval.

Mike still hasn’t heard back from USDA — they are still working on their 2018 budget. Todd
Anderson mentioned that Mike Rife spoke about wet lands funding as an alternative. Mike
Grady said he would research every possible avenue and not leave any stone unturned.

7. Todd Anderson to make a motion to the Board on 12/19/17 to approve funding for a
microphone, screen, projector, and recording device for the resident educational meetings,
George Pushies 2", approved.

8. Next Internet Advisory Committee Meeting will be held on Jan 11, 2018.

9. Motion to adjourn meeting at 8:17 P.M. by Todd Anderson, 2™ by George Pushies, approved.






BUSINESS CARD STATEMENT e chooe.com/ink L Chase Moblle® app today

INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) s the annual interest rate on your acoount.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Percantage Subject To interast
Rate (APR) Interest Rate Charges

PURCHASES

Purchases 27.24% (v)(d) - -0
CASH ADVANCES

Cash Advances 27.24%(v)(d} -0 -
BALANCE TRANSFERS

Balance Transfer 27.24% (vi(d) -0 -0
{v) = Varable Rate 31 Days in Bllling Period

{d} = Dally Balance Method (Including new ransactions)

{(a) = Average Dally Balance Method (including new transactions)

Pleane see Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject lo Interest Rale, Annual Renewal Notice, How 10
Avold Intereat on Purchases , and other important information, as applicable.

TODDAANDERSON  This Statement is a Faé8fiifé - Not an original ~ Statement Date:  11/2417
Q000001 FIS33XeC 1 000 N Z 24 1771124 Faga 3ol 2 00630 MA DA 32077 J20100000100CI207T702



8:36 AM

01/10/18
Accrual Basis

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Conway Township

April 1, 2017 through January 10, 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
402.000 -
403.000 -
409.000 -
411.000 -
435.000 -
450.000 -
478.000 -
560.000 -
574.000 -
664.000 -
667.000 -
671.000 -
676.000 -
677.000 -
678.000 -
680.000 -
699.000 -

Taxes - General

Taxes - Admin fees
Taxes - SET fee

Dog licenses

Sale of assets

Licenses & Permits

Set Fee Retained

Metro Act Fee

State Revenue Sharing
Interest & Dividends
Rent

Misc. Revenues
Cemeterial Lots/Burial
General Reimbursements
Grant Reimbursement
Election Reimburse
Transfer in - Road Fund

Total Income

Expense
102.000 -

102.702 -
102.704 -
102.710 -
102.726 -

102.801

102.805 -
102.900 -
102.910 -
102.970 -
102.000 -

Unallocated
Receptionist salary
Payroll Taxes

Payroll Billing
Supplies

- Memberships & Dues
Appropriation Senior Center
Printing & Publishing
Postage

Mileage

Unallocated - Other

Total 102.000 - Unallocated

103.000 -

103.702 -
103.703 -
103.704 -
103.705 -
103.706 -
103.710 -
103.726 -

103.801

103.805 -
103.862 -

Township Board

Salaries Wages

Fire Authority Rep
Social Security/Medicar
Recreation Board Rep
FOIA COORDINATOR
Payroll Billing

Supplies

- Memberships & Dues
Appropriation Senior Ce
Township SS/Medicare

Apr 1, '17 - Jan 10,... Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
10,032.07 97,972.52 -87,940.45 10.2%
10,557.91 0.00 10,557.91 100.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
106.50 65.00 41.50 163.8%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5,210.50 4,000.00 1,210.50 130.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4,150.92 4,000.00 150.92 103.8%
245,273.00 270,000.00 -24,727.00 90.8%
337.90 40.00 297.90 844.8%
750.00 2,000.00 -1,250.00 37.5%
10,793.65 600.00 10,193.65 1,798.9%
3,282.00 5,000.00 -1,718.00 65.6%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
4,592.00 0.00 4,592.00 100.0%
1,274.86 0.00 1,274.86 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
296,361.31 384,177.52 -87,816.21 771%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

715.57 0.00 715.57 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

818.28 0.00 818.28 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

307.52 0.00 307.52 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1,841.37 0.00 1,841.37 100.0%
3,405.72 3,600.00 -194.28 94.6%
300.00 300.00 0.00 100.0%
59.97 327.00 -267.03 18.3%

225.00 0.00 225.00 100.0%

0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0%
2,456.62 2,000.00 456.62 122.8%
1,655.03 700.00 955.03 236.4%
2,186.77 3,500.00 -1,313.23 62.5%
1,000.00 2,000.00 -1,000.00 50.0%
2,850.83 0.00 2,850.83 100.0%
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8:36 AM

01/10/18
Accrual Basis

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Conway Township

April 1, 2017 through January 10, 2018

103.863 -
103.865 -
103.900 -
103.910 -
103.957 -
103.969 -
103.970 -
103.000 -

Township Unemployment
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT
Printing & Publishing
Postage

Condemned Building
Seminars and Workshops
Mileage

Township Board - Other

Total 103.000 - Township Board

171.000 - Supervisor's Office

171.702 -
171.704 -
171.706 -
171.708 -
171.726 -

171.801

Salaries

Social Security/Medicar
Federal Withholding
State Withholding
Supplies

- Memberships & Dues
171.900 -
171.910 -
171.965 -
171.969 -
171.970 -
171.000 -

Printing & Publishing
Postage

Assessor

Seminars & Workshops
Mileage

Supervisor's Office - Other

Total 171.000 - Supervisor's Office

215.000 - Clerk's Office

215.702 -
215.703 -
215.704 -
215.706 -
215.708 -
215.726 -

215.801

Salaries & Wages
Deputies Wages

Social Security/Medicar
Federal Withholding
State Withholding
Supplies

- Membership
215.900 -
215.910 -
215.969 -
215.970 -
215.000 -

Printing & Publishing
Postage

Seminars & Workshops
Mileage

Clerk's Office - Other

Total 215.000 - Clerk's Office

Apr 1, '17 - Jan 10,... Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4,159.40 3,300.00 859.40 126.0%
313.88 500.00 -186.12 62.8%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
274.15 500.00 -225.85 54.8%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
18,887.37 18,102.00 785.37 104.3%
15,040.11 20,000.00 -4,959.89 75.2%
764.38 1,300.00 -535.62 58.8%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
106.22 100.00 6.22 106.2%
0.00 1,600.00 -1,600.00 0.0%
203.00 2,300.00 -2,097.00 8.8%
0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
595.00 1,200.00 -605.00 49.6%
1,408.31 1,000.00 408.31 140.8%
455.82 200.00 255.82 227.9%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
18,572.84 29,200.00 -10,627.16 63.6%
16,585.37 22,000.00 -5,414.63 75.4%
11,198.50 15,600.00 -4,401.50 71.8%
625.24 4,000.00 -3,374.76 15.6%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
185.00 70.00 115.00 264.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
5,968.88 1,000.00 4,968.88 596.9%
1,673.62 500.00 1,173.62 334.7%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
36,236.61 43,670.00 -7,433.39 83.0%
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8:36 AM

01/10/18
Accrual Basis

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Conway Township

April 1, 2017 through January 10, 2018

247.000 - Board of Review

247.702 -
247.704 -
247.706 -
247.708 -
247.900 -
247.969 -
247.970 -
247.000 -

Salaries & Wages
Social Security/Medicar
Federal Withholding
State Withholding
Printing & Publishing
Workshops and Mileage
Mileage

Board of Review - Other

Total 247.000 - Board of Review

253.000 - Treasurer's Office

253.702 -
253.703 -
253.704 -
253.706 -
253.708 -
253.726 -
253.801
253.832 -
253.900 -
253.910 -
253.969 -
253.970 -
253.975 -
253.000 -

Salaries & Wages
Deputies Salaries
Social Security/Medicar
Federal Withholdings
State Withholding
Supplies

- Memberships & Dues

Charge Back

Printing & Publishing
Postage

Seminars & Workshops
Mileage

Bank Service Charge
Treasurer's Office - Other

Total 253.000 - Treasurer's Office

257.000 - Assessor

257.701 -
257.702 -
257.703 -
257.000 -

Assessor Services
Salary

Expenses
Assessor - Other

Total 257.000 - Assessor

262.000 - Elections

262.702 -
262.704 -
262.706 -
262.708 -
262.726 -
262.900 -
262.910 -

Salaries & Wages

Social Security/Medicare
Federal Withholding
State Withholding
Supplies

Printing & Publishing
Postage

Apr 1, '17 - Jan 10,... Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
825.00 1,600.00 -775.00 51.6%
45.90 120.00 -74.10 38.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
52.50 80.00 -27.50 65.6%
229.16 200.00 29.16 114.6%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,152.56 2,000.00 -847.44 57.6%
15,856.46 21,000.00 -5,143.54 75.5%
3,025.50 3,500.00 -474.50 86.4%
367.82 1,725.00 -1,357.18 21.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%
734.00 180.00 554.00 407.8%
326.18 600.00 -273.82 54.4%
2,386.37 1,600.00 786.37 149.1%
0.00 900.00 -900.00 0.0%
3,464.11 1,300.00 2,164.11 266.5%
432.98 300.00 132.98 144.3%
193.76 0.00 193.76 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
26,787.18 31,505.00 -4,717.82 85.0%
23,600.00 28,800.00 -5,200.00 81.9%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
23,600.00 28,800.00 -5,200.00 81.9%
1,400.00 4,000.00 -2,600.00 35.0%
0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,297.21 2,000.00 -702.79 64.9%
44519 400.00 45.19 111.3%
0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.0%
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8:36 AM Conway Township

0110118 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis April 1, 2017 through January 10, 2018
Apr 1, '17 - Jan 10,... Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

262.930 - Equipment Maintenance 422.21 9,000.00 -8,577.79 4.7%
262.000 - Elections - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 262.000 - Elections 3,564.61 16,400.00 -12,835.39 21.7%

265.000 - Building & Grounds
265.146 - Equipment-Office 3,005.47 13,000.00 -9,994.53 23.1%
265.702 - Hall Monitor Salary 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0%
265.704 - Social Security/Medicare 5.74 0.00 5.74 100.0%
265.726 - Supplies 2,875.39 3,000.00 -124.61 95.8%
265.801 - Lawn Mowing 4,625.00 1,500.00 3,125.00 308.3%
265.802 - Landscaping 1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00 100.0%
265.805 - Snow Removal 1,840.00 3,200.00 -1,360.00 57.5%
265.851 - Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
265.859 - Internet & Phones 9,288.62 3,000.00 6,288.62 309.6%
265.871 - Workers Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
265.910 - Postage 0.00 46.00 -46.00 0.0%
265.920 - Utilities 2,318.73 5,000.00 -2,681.27 46.4%
265.930 - Equipment Maintenance 8,179.26 8,000.00 179.26 102.2%
265.935 - Building Maintenance 31,611.27 8,000.00 23,611.27 395.1%
265.963 - Property Taxes 161.58 60.00 101.58 269.3%
265.964 - Deposit reimbursement 0.00 350.00 -350.00 0.0%
265.970 - Parking Lot 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
265.971 - Capital Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
265.000 - Building & Grounds - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 265.000 - Building & Grounds 65,381.06 45,156.00 20,225.06 144.8%

266.000 - Professional Fees
266.103 - Attorney 42,492.70 25,000.00 17,492.70 170.0%
266.446 - Highways 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
266.721 - Planning Committee 24,802.75 16,000.00 8,802.75 155.0%
266.830 - Contractual Fees 445.50 0.00 445.50 100.0%
266.955 - Auditor 10,475.00 7,500.00 2,975.00 139.7%
266.956 - Internet Project 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
266.960 - Engineer 8,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 160.0%
266.000 - Professional Fees - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 266.000 - Professional Fees 86,215.95 53,500.00 32,715.95 161.2%

267.000 - Accounting and Auditing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

275.000 - Drains At Large 29,200.84 22,000.00 7,200.84 132.7%
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8:36 AM

01/10/18
Accrual Basis

Conway Township
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April 1, 2017 through January 10, 2018

276.000 - Cemetery
276.702 - Salaries
276.704 - Social Security/Medicar
276.801 - Lawn Mowing
276.930 - Repair & Maintenance
276.964 - Reimburs of Burial Site
276.970 - Mileage
276.000 - Cemetery - Other

Total 276.000 - Cemetery

276.850 - CONTRACTED LABOR
301.000 - Public Safety
301.700 - Fire Authority Rep
301.702 - Contribution Police Salaries
301.000 - Public Safety - Other

Total 301.000 - Public Safety

446.000 - Roads and Highways
446.955 - Chloride
446.956 - CLJ & Associates
446.967 - Construction & Excavati
446.000 - Roads and Highways - Other

Total 446.000 - Roads and Highways

526.000 - Sanitary Landfill
526.960 - Spring Cleanup
526.000 - Sanitary Landfill - Other

Total 526.000 - Sanitary Landfill

660.000 - Payroll Taxes-general
66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies
721.000 - Planning & Zoning
721.702 - Salaries
721.704 - Social Security/Medicar
721.706 - Federal Withholding
721.708 - State Withholdings
721.726 - Supplies
721.801 - Membership and Dues
721.900 - Printing & Publishing
721.964 - Permit Reimbursements
721.969 - Seminars & Workshop
721.970 - Other
721.000 - Planning & Zoning - Other

Total 721.000 - Planning & Zoning

Apr 1, '17 - Jan 10,... Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
4,656.00 6,500.00 -1,844.00 71.6%
40.95 390.00 -349.05 10.5%
9,5633.00 5,500.00 4,033.00 173.3%
16,209.88 2,000.00 14,209.88 810.5%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
30,439.83 14,390.00 16,049.83 211.5%
500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 50.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 50.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4,067.50 5,000.00 -932.50 81.4%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4,067.50 5,000.00 -932.50 81.4%
2,376.23 0.00 2,376.23 100.0%
0.67 0.00 0.67 100.0%
10,765.40 16,000.00 -5,234.60 67.3%
304.31 1,275.00 -970.69 23.9%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,576.41 600.00 976.41 262.7%
650.00 800.00 -150.00 81.3%
623.00 1,200.00 -577.00 51.9%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9,106.24 2,000.00 7,106.24 455.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
23,025.36 21,875.00 1,150.36 105.3%
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8:36 AM

Accrual Basis

Conway Township

01/10118 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
April 1, 2017 through January 10, 2018

738.000 - Recreation/Fire board
738.100 - Parks & Recreation Contribu...
738.702 - Salaries
738.000 - Recreation/Fire board - Other

Total 738.000 - Recreation/Fire board

954.000 - Insurance & Bond
960.000 - Delinquent Personal Prop Taxes
969.000 - Trans out - Capital Res Fund
970.000 - Transfers out
970.350 - TRANS OUT - DAISEY LANE
970.000 - Transfers out - Other

Total 970.000 - Transfers out
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Income
Other Income

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Apr 1, '17 - Jan 10,... Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
16,492.61 21,000.00 -4,507.39 78.5%
150.00 1,000.00 -850.00 15.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
16,642.61 22,000.00 -5,357.39 75.6%
7,843.00 10,000.00 -2,157.00 78.4%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
401,335.59 373,598.00 27,737.59 107.4%
-104,974.28 10,579.52 -115,553.80 -992.2%
793.50 0.00 793.50 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
793.50 0.00 793.50 100.0%
793.50 0.00 793.50 100.0%
-104,180.78 10,579.52 -114,760.30 -984.7%
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Conway Township
8015 N. Fowlerville Road
PO Box 1157

Fowlerville MI 48836

Phone 517-223-0358
Fax 517-223-0533

January 16, 2018

Motion to approve the addition of Notary Services to the Township Fee Schedule as follows: $5
for residents, $10 for non-residents.

Moved by:
Supported by:

Passed:
Failed:



Conway Township
8015 N. Fowlerville Road
PO Box 1157

Fowlerville MI 48836

Phone 517-223-0358
Fax 517-223-0533

January 16, 2018

Motion to schedule a special meeting for February 13, 2018 to choose Internet project contractor.

Moved by:
Supported by:

Passed:
Failed:



Conway Township
8015 N. Fowlerville Road
PO Box 1157

Fowlerville MI 48836

Phone 5172230358
Fax 517223-0533

January 16, 2018

Motion to approve the 2017/18 Budget Amendments as
presented.

Moved by:
Supported by:

Passed:
Failed:






Conway Township

General Fund

Amended Budget For the Year Ending 3/31/18

(Last updated 1/2/2018)

Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
Revenues
402.000 Taxes - General 97,973 98,000
403.000 Taxes - Admin fees - 38,000
411.000 Dog licenses 65 65
435.000 Sale of assets - -
450.000 Licenses & Permits 4,000 4,000
560.000 Metro Act Fee 4,000 4,200
574.000 State Revenue Sharing 270,000 282,000
664.000 Interest & Dividends 40 1,100
667.000 Rent 2,000 1,000
671.000 Misc. Revenues 600 1,500
676.000 Cemeterial Lots/Burial 5,000 -
677.000 General Reimbursements 500 500
680.000 Election Reimburse - -
699.000 Transfer in - Road Fund - -
Total Revenues 384,178 430,365
Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
Expenditures
102.000 Unallocated
102.702  Receptionist salary - 2,500
102.704  Payroll Taxes 10,000 10,000
102.710  Payroll Billing 2,000 2,500
102.726  Supplies 700 7,500
102.801 Memberships & Dues 3,500 4,300
102.805 Appropriation Senior Center 2,000 2,000
102.900 Printing & Publishing 3,300 7,250
102.910 Postage 500 1,400
102.970 Mileage 1,500 4,500
Total Unallocated 23,500 41,950




103.000 Township Board/Trustees
103.702 Trustee Salaries 3,600 3,750
103.801 Memberships & Dues - 2,500
103.865 Medical Reimbursement - -
103.969 Seminars and Workshops 1,000 200
103.970 Other - -
Total Township Board 4,600 6,450
Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
171.000 Supervisor's Office
171.702 Salaries 20,000 20,000
171.801 Memberships & Dues 1,600 1,600
171.965 Assessor Expenses 1,200 -
171.969 Seminars & Workshops 1,000 2,000
171.970 Other - -
Total Supervisor's Office 23,800 23,600
215.000 Clerk's Office
215.702 Salaries & Wages 22,000 22,000
215.703 Deputies Wages 15,600 15,600
215.801 Membership & Dues 70 450
215.869 Seminars & Workshops 1,000 6,500
215.970 Other - -
Total Clerk's Office 38,670 44,550
247.000 Board of Review
247.702 Salaries & Wages 1,600 1,750
247.969 Seminars & Workshops 200 500
247.970 Other - -
Total Board of Review 1,800 2,250




Proposed

Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
253.000 Treasurer's Office
253.702 Salaries & Wages 21,000 21,000
253.801 Deputies Salaries 3,500 3,500
253.801 Memberships & Dues 180 1,500
253.832 Charge Back 600 700
253.969 Seminars & Workshops 1,300 4,000
253.970 Other - -
253.975 Bank Service Charge - 400
Total Treasurer's Office 26,580 31,100
257.000 Assessor
257.701 Assessor Services 28,800 28,000
257.702 Salary - 75
257.703 Assessor's expenses 3,000 3,000
Total Assesor 31,800 31,075
262.000 Elections
262.702 Salaries & Wages 4,000 2,000
262.930 Equipment Maintenance 9,000 9,000
Total Elections 13,000 11,000
Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
265.000 Building & Grounds
265.146 Equipment 13,000 13,000
265.702 Hall Monitor Salary - 300
265.801 Lawn Mowing 1,500 4,000
265.802 Landscaping - 250
265.805 Snow Removal 3,200 3,200
265.869 Internet & Phones 3,000 3,500
265.920 Utilities 5,000 4,000
265.930 Equipment Maintenance 8,000 8,000




265.935 Building/Land Maintenance 8,000 28,000
265.963 Property Taxes 60 60
265.964 Deposit reimbursement 350 -
265.970 Parking Lot - -
265.971 Capital Improvement - -
Total Building & Grounds 42,110 64,310
266.000 Professional Fees
266.103 Attoney 25,000 35,000
266.446 Highways - -
266.721 Planning Committee - -
266.830 Contractual Fees - -
266.955 Auditor 7,500 9,500
266.956 Internet Project - 20,000
266.960 Engineer 5,000 5,000
Total Professional Fees 37,500 69,500
Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
275.000 Drains at Large 22,000 30,000
Total Drains at Large 22,000 30,000
276.000 Cemetery
276.702 Salaries 6,500 -
276.801 Lawn Mowing 5,500 -
276.850 Contracted Labor - -
276.930 Repair & Maintenance 2,000 -
276.964 Reimburse of Burial Site - -
276.970 Other - -
Total Cemetery 14,000 -
Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18




301.000 Public Safety
301.700 Fire Authority Rep 300 500
301.702 Contribution for police salaries 10,000 10,000
Total Police 10,300 10,500
446.000 Highways, Roads, Maintenance & Capital - -
Total Highways, Roads, Maintenance & Capital - -
526.000 Sanitary Landfill
526.960 Spring Cleanup 5,000 4,100
Total Sanitary Landfill 5,000 4,100
721.000 Planning & Zoning
721.702 Salaries 16,000 12,000
721.801 Membership and Dues 800 1,300
721.964 Escrow Reimbursements - -
721.969 Seminars & Workshop 2,000 10,000
721.970 Other - -
Total Planning & Zoning 18,800 23,300
Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
738.000 Recreation
738.100 Parks & Recreation 21,000 21,000
738.702 Salaries 1,000 1,000
Total Recreation 22,000 22,000
954.000 Insurance & Bonds 10,000 9,000
Total Insurance & Bonds 10,000 9,000




969.000 Transfers out - Capital Reserve Fund - 50,000
970.000 Transfers out - Daisey Lane - -
980.000 Transfers out - Cemetery - 20,000
Total Transfers Out - 70,000
Total Expenditures 345,460 494,685
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 38,718 (64,320)
Beginning Fund Balance 1,128,342 1,128,342
Ending Fund Balance 1,167,060 1,064,022
3/31/2018 3/31/2018
Conway Township
Cemetery Fund
Amended Budget For the Year Ending 3/31/18
Proposed
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
Revenues
500 Trans in from GF - 20,000
660 Lot Sales - 5,000
664 Interest Income - 5
674 Donations - 2,000
690 Other Revenues - -
695 Stone Restoration - -
Total Revenues - 27,005
Expenditures
276.702 Salaries 6,500 6,500
276.801 Lawn Mowing 5,500 11,000
276.850 Contracted Labor - -
276.930 Repair & Maintenance 2,000 15,000
276.955 Maintenance
276.959 Construction 1,300 1,500
276.964 Reimburse of Burial Site - -
276.993 Stone Preservation
276.995 Other - -
Total Expenditures 15,300 34,000
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (15,300) (6,995)



Beginning Fund Balance 17,787 17,787
Ending Fund Balance 2,487 10,792
Conway Township
Daisey Lane Fund
Amended Budget For the Year Ending 3/31/18
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
Revenues
400 Special Assessments
405 Sp. Assess - Prin 3,815 5,884
407 Sp. Assess - Interest - 25
409 Sp. Assess - Maintenance - 5,718
440 Interest Income-Assessments - -
442 Interest Income - Bank - -
699 Transferin - General Fund - -
Total Revenues 3,815 11,627
Expenditures
751 Supplies - -
600 Maintenance - 3,000
604 Road Plowing/Salting - 4,000
610 Bank Charges - -
Total Expenditures - 7,000
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 3,815 4,627
Beginning Fund Balance 10,641 10,641
Ending Fund Balance 14,456 15,268
Conway Township
Road Fund
Amended Budget For the Year Ending 3/31/18
Budget Amended
1 Year Ending Budget
Acct# Account Description 3/31/18 3/31/18
Revenues
402 Taxes - Road Millage 220,908 221,000




664
667

Expenditures
954
955
959
967

Interest Income
Other Income

Total Revenues
Supplies
Chloriding

Maintenance
Construction

Total Expenditures

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance

Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Fund Balance

- 150
220,908 221,150

- 500
100,000 100,000
120,908 131,000
220,908 231,500

- (10,350)
244,882 244,882
244,882 234,532
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